
City of Mesa

Legislation Text

Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st Street

PD Main Sanitary Sewer and Landscape Improvements Project (District 4)

The Police Department Headquarters Building (PD Main) has iron sewer pipes from the original
construction in 1979.  The pipes need to be replaced with polyvinyl chloride (PVC) pipes to reduce
maintenance problems.  The replacement of pipes scope of work will include the improvement of
security and landscape issues at the same time.

Staff recommends awarding the contract to the lowest, responsible bidder, Britt Pipeline, LLC, in the
amount of $254,055.87.  This project is funded by the Parks, Recreation, and Community Facilities
Department operating budget.

File #: 21-0116, Version: 1

City of Mesa Printed on 7/18/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

